Resolution approving the release of funds related to Riverside Park Bandshell improvements.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department had budgeted funds in the Capital Improvement Program for the Riverside Park Bandshell;

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department requests the release of said funds to pay for services related to the repair and restoration of the Riverside Park Bandshell;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby authorizes the release of said funds in the amount of \$1,146,164.46 for the Riverside Park Bandshell repair and restoration.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a sum of \$1,146,164.46 be appropriated to pay for Architecture and Engineering Services and construction for the Riverside Park Bandshell.

2007-A Corporate Purpose	(Park & Rec)	\$1,487.07
2008-A Promissory Note	(Park & Rec)	\$24,025.61
2009-A Promissory Note	(Park & Rec)	\$1,426.17
2010-B Promissory Note	(Park & Rec)	\$17,841.39
2011-A Corporate Purpose	(Park & Rec)	\$.64
2012-A Corporate Purpose	(TID)	\$35,217.42
2013-A Corporate Purpose	(Park & Rec)	\$253,605.78
2015-A Corporate Purpose	(Park & Rec)	\$345,573.29
2016-A Promissory Note	(Park & Rec)	\$366,987.09
2017-A Corporate Purpose	(Park & Rec)	\$100,000.00

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Director of Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department, City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin